TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andrew Corporation		08/27/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andrew LLC
Street Address:	1100 CommScope Place, SE
City:	Hickory
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28602
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61

900120158

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0959263	ANDREW
Registration Number:	1861667	ANDREW
Registration Number:	0959262	ANDREW
Serial Number:	77333034	ANDREW
Registration Number:	0403521	ANDREW
Registration Number:	2045923	ANDREW INSTITUTE
Serial Number:	77333798	ANDREW WIRELESS
Serial Number:	77324447	ANDREW WIRELESS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1921750	ARRESTOR PLUS
Serial Number:	77261651	CELLINK
Registration Number:	3412350	CONNECTOPTIMIZEGROW
Registration Number:	2986138	DATANEX
Registration Number:	3240335	DAXCESS
Registration Number:	1676346	DRYLINE
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0770

Registration Number:	2252089	DUALPOL
Registration Number:	1597208	EASIAX
Registration Number:	2442988	EASIAX PLUS
Registration Number:	3056123	EKOLINK
Registration Number:	3096299	EKOLINK II
Registration Number:	2944913	EKOLINK PLUS
Registration Number:	2953243	EKOLITE
Registration Number:	2946680	EKOLITE II
Registration Number:	2957891	EOCELL
Registration Number:	3366991	EX-PRESS
Registration Number:	0827502	HELIAX
Registration Number:	2819649	INCELL
Registration Number:	2697034	INTERMO
Registration Number:	2799614	INTERMO
Serial Number:	78710076	ION
Registration Number:	3433079	IQ.CLEAR XG
Registration Number:	0403520	
Registration Number:	1861668	
Registration Number:	2096741	MICROCEPTOR
Serial Number:	77324463	ONE COMPANY. A WORLD OF SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	3013398	ONE COMPANY. A WORLD OF SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	3459347	ONEBASE
Serial Number:	77429330	ONEBASE INSITE
Registration Number:	2622704	PEAK PERFORMANCE FOR THE WIRELESS INDUSTRY
Registration Number:	2719264	PEAK PERFORMANCE FOR THE WIRELESS INDUSTRY
Registration Number:	3201097	QUIK-TEE
Registration Number:	1080222	RADIAX
Registration Number:	2409258	SCOREBOARD
Registration Number:	2410965	SCOREBOARD
Registration Number:	2453219	
Registration Number:	2475264	SCOREBOARD PEAK PERFORMANCE FOR THE WIRELESS INDUSTRY
Registration Number:	3200411	SELECTACELL
Registration Number:	1300388	SHX
Registration Number:	3370187	SMARTBEAM

REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0771

Serial Number:	77419550	SUPPRESSOR
Registration Number:	1714623	SUR-LOK
Registration Number:	1301390	TEGLAR
Registration Number:	2336952	TELETILT
Registration Number:	1300387	UGX
Registration Number:	1599432	UHP
Registration Number:	1027817	UHX
Registration Number:	1301392	UHX II
Registration Number:	1300390	имх
Registration Number:	1858127	VALULINE
Registration Number:	3248415	Z-WIRE
Serial Number:	77419591	SHARPBEAM
Serial Number:	77549328	ISTEEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)431-2520

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-982-1708

Email: lthomas@commscope.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Thomas

Address Line 1: 1100 CommScope Place, SE

Address Line 4: Hickory, NORTH CAROLINA 28602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura J. Thomas
Signature:	/s/Laura J. Thomas
Date:	11/06/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Andrew LLC#page1.tif source=Andrew LLC#page2.tif source=Andrew LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0772

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ANDREW CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANDREW
CORPORATION" TO "ANDREW LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008, AT 3:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY
OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008.

2108411 8100V

080907134

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6818159

DATE: 08-28-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0773

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:32 PM 08/27/2008 FILED 03:32 PM 08/27/2008 SRV 080907134 - 2108411 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF ANDREW CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Andrew Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify that:

- The Corporation was first formed in the State of Delaware on November 21, 1986, under the name Andrew Merging Corporation, and has remained a Delaware corporation since its incorporation.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Andrew Corporation.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Act is Andrew LLC.
- 4. The filing of this Certificate of Conversion, and thus the conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company, shall be effective on August 28, 2008.

(Signature Page Follows)

CHIDMS1/2638370.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0774

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion From a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company of Andrew Corporation this 27th day of August, 2008.

ANDREW CORPORATION

Frank B. Wyatt, II

Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

-2-

CHIDMS1/2638370.1

RECORDED: 11/06/2008

REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0775